Sensitivity of the Collective Net OPEB Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the collective net OPEB liability of the Plan as of June 30, 2018, calculated using

the discount rate of 8.0%, as well as what the Plan’s collective net OPEB liability would be if it were

calculated using a discount rate that is 1-percentage-point lower or 1-percentage-point higher than the

current rate:

1% Current 1%

Decrease discount rate Increase

(7%) (8%) (9%)

$ 2,077,719,000  1,026,288,000  144,974,000

STATE OF ALASKA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM

ALASKA RETIREE HEALTHCARE TRUST

Notes to Schedule of Employer and Nonemployer Allocations and

Schedule of OPEB Amounts by Employer and Nonemployer

June 30, 2018

 17 (Continued)

Sensitivity of the Collective Net OPEB Liability to Changes in the Healthcare Cost Trend Rates

The following presents the collective net OPEB liability of the Plan as of June 30, 2018, calculated using

the healthcare cost trend rates and using trend rates that are 1-percentage-point lower or

1-percentage-point higher than the current healthcare cost trend rates:

Current

1% healthcare cost 1%

Decrease trend rate Increase

$ 19,922,000  1,026,288,000  2,238,554,000

(6) Collective Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources

The following presents a summary of changes in the collective deferred outflows of resources and deferred

inflows of resources (excluding employer specific amounts) for the year ending June 30, 2018:

Year of Amortization Beginning of End of year

deferral period year balance Additions Deductions balance

Deferred outf low s of resources:

Change in assumptions 2018 2.5 years $ —  259,497,000  103,798,800  155,698,200

Total deferred

outflow  of resources $ —  259,497,000  103,798,800  155,698,200

Deferred inflow s of resources:

Difference betw een projected

and actual earnings on OPEB

plan investments 2017 5 years $ 264,541,600  —  66,135,400  198,406,200

2018 5 years —  23,841,462  4,768,292  19,073,170

264,541,600  23,841,462  70,903,692  217,479,370

Difference betw een expected

and actual experience 2017 2.8 years 45,555,429  —  25,308,571  20,246,858

2018 2.5 years —  149,287,000  59,714,800  89,572,200

45,555,429  149,287,000  85,023,371  109,819,058

Total deferred

inflow s of resources $ 310,097,029  173,128,462  155,927,063  327,298,428

STATE OF ALASKA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM

ALASKA RETIREE HEALTHCARE TRUST

Notes to Schedule of Employer and Nonemployer Allocations and

Schedule of OPEB Amounts by Employer and Nonemployer

June 30, 2018

 18

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources (excluding employer

specific amounts) related to OPEB will be recognized in OPEB expense as follows:

Year ending June 30:

2019 $ (47,066,549)

2020 (48,861,692)

2021 (70,903,692)

2022 (4,768,295)

2023 —

Total $ (171,600,228)

(7) Collective OPEB Expense

The components of the collective OPEB expense for the year ending June 30, 2018 are as follows:

Service cost $ 110,333,000

Interest on total OPEB liability 647,310,000

Administrative expense 3,822,000

Expected investment return net of investment expenses (574,500,538)

Other (106,000)

Recognition (amortization) of deferred outflows/inflows of resources:

Difference between projected and actual investment earnings on

OPEB plan investments (70,903,692)

Difference between expected and actual experience (85,023,371)